Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
CVPS Series
Project
Date Type
Rev V2.2 Date: 03/04/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202

• IP67 waterproof
• 100-240 VAC input
Part Number Breakdown
Example: CVPS-60W-24V
Available Models1
12 VDC Output
□ CVPS-20W-12V
□ CVPS-40W-12V
□ CVPS-60W-12V
□ CVPS-100W-12V
24 VDC Output
□ CVPS-20W-24V
□ CVPS-40W-24V
□ CVPS-60W-24V
□ CVPS-96W-24V
CVPS-96W-24V
Series Output Power Output Voltage
CVPS
[Constant Voltage Power Supply]
20W [20W] 40W [40W] 60W [60W] 12V [12 VDC] or 24V [24 VDC]
96W [96W] 24V [24 VDC]
100W [100W] 12V [12 VDC]
Applications
• Home Interiors
• Outdoor Kitchens
• Outdoor Signs and Advertisements
• Stage & Theaters
100–240 VAC
Voltage
IP67CLASS 2
2
12 or 24 VDC
Available
Voltage
Warranty
• 3-year warranty
Certifications and Compliances
• UL Recognized - UL 8750 (FKSZ2), UL 879 (UYMR2)
• CE compliant
• Strip Lights
• Toe Kick Lighting
• Trade Shows
• Under-Cabinet Lighting
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
CVPS Series
Specifications - 12 VDC output
Model CVPS-20W-12V CVPS-40W-12V CVPS-60W-12V CVPS-100W-12V
OUTPUT
Output Voltage (±4%) 12 VDC
Output Power 20W 40W 60W 100W
Output Current (max) 1670mA 3340mA 5000mA 8340mA
Output Ripple and Noise (max) 120mV p-p
Line Regulation ±1%
Load Regulation ±1.5% ±2%
Set Up Time (cold start) 50ms (at full load) 110 VAC/230 VAC
Holding Time (TYP) 15ms (at full load) 110 VAC/230 VAC
INPUT
Rated Voltage Range (±10%) 100–240 VAC
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
Leakage Current ﹤0.75 mA (@240 VAC)
Power Factor (TYP) PF ≥ 0.5/110V (at full load); PF ≥ 0.45/230V (at full load)
Efficiency (TYP) 84.5% 84% 88.5% 88%
Input Current
(max)
115 VAC 500mA 980mA 1330mA 2100mA
230 VAC 240mA 500mA 650mA 1100mA
Inrush Current
(TYP, cold start@230V)